

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8378/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2007 in AN No. 478/1999
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION,
NEW DELHI)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AITCO MOVERS LTD. & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERMatter is of the year 2007, sufficient time has been granted
hence no further time can be granted. However, petitioner is permitted
th

to disclose outcome of publication before 13 July, 2011 on record.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for
non-prosecution.(S.G. Shah)
Registrar