

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1929 OF 2012

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. AITCO MOVERS LTD. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellant and perused the record.

In view of judgment of this Court in "Economics Transport Organization Vs. M/s Charan Spinning Mills (P) Limited and Another", (2010) 4 SCC 114 whereby the earlier view in "Oberai Forwarding Agency Vs. New India Assurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.", (2000) 2 SCC 407 has been overruled, the matter is remanded to the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission for fresh decision in accordance with law.

The appellant may appear before the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission for further proceedings on 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2017. The appellant may also furnish a copy of this order to the respondents so that they can also appear on the said date.

The appeal is disposed of in above terms.

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI  
2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2017

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1929/2012

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AITCO MOVERS LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M. J. Paul, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.  
Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed  
of.(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)